
Enforcement Agency: 

 

Delaware Department of Agriculture 

Pesticide Section 

2320 S. DuPont Highway 

Dover, DE 19901 

 

Respondent: 

 

Accurate Termite and Pest Control, Inc. 

30139 Sussex Highway 

Laurel, DE 19956 

 

Violations: 

 

§ 1224(c)(1) operating in a faulty, careless or negligent manner (one count) 

 

§ 1224 (c)(2) neglected to keep and maintain required records (one count) 

 

 

Penalty: 
 

The Respondent signed a consent agreement dated June 15, 2009 agreeing to pay a civil 

penalty of $1050.00 and to abide by the Delaware Pesticide Law. 

 

Summary: 

 

The Respondent was hired to apply a termiticide at a residence to control a termite 

infestation; the treatment did not prevent the termites from re-infesting the resident.  

Respondent failed to complete a Notice of Termiticide form by neglecting to check the 

reason the termticide application was not applied to all applicable areas prescribed by the 

label. 


